OFFICE OF DIRECTORATE HIGHER EDUCATION, HARYANA, PANCHKULA

ORDER

No. 7/18-2010 Lib (1)

Dated 29-06-2019

Consequent upon promotin on the post of Junior Librarian vide order No. 7/18-2010 Lib (1) dated 22-04-2019, the posting of the following officials as under:-

Sr. No.	Name & Designation	Category	Place of present posting	Place of Posting after promotion	Remarks
1	Sh. Ashok Kumar, Restorer	General	Govt. College, Naraingarh	Govt. College, Naraingarh	Against Vacant Post
2	Smt. Gunwati Devi, Restorer	General	Govt. College for Women, Rohtak	Govt. College for Women, Rohtak	-do-
3	Sh. Aneep Kumar, Restorer	General	Govt. College Matak Majri, Indri (Karnal)	Govt. College for Women, Karnal	-do-
4	Sh. Shyam Sunder, Restorer	General	District Library, Rohtak	District Library, Rohtak	-do-
5	Sh. Mahavir Singh, Restorer	General	Govt. College, Ratia (Fatehabad)	Govt. College, Tohana (Fatehabad)	-do-
6	Sh. Hari Singh, Restorer	S.C.	Govt. College, Narnaul	Govt. College for Women, Narnaul	-de-

Joint Director Admn. O/o Director Higher Education Haryana, Panchkula

Endst. No. Even

Dated, Panchkula the o1-07-19

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (A&E) Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 2. Advocate, General, Haryana, Chandigarh
- 3. Concerned Principal, Govt. College, Naraingarh, GCW, Rohtak/District Library, Rohtak Govt. College, Matak Majri, Indri (Karnal), Govt. College, Ratia (Fatehabad), Govt. College, Narnaul, Govt. College for Women, Karnal, Govt. College, Tohana(Fatehabad) & Govt. College for Women, Narnaul. They are directed to draw salary of above said Junior Librarian from the date of joining against vacant post of Junior Librarian available in their college. Principal, Govt. College, Naraingarh is also directed not to relieve Smt. Kavita Sharma till the final decision in CWP No. 29939 of 2017-Kavita Sharma Vs. State of Haryana.
- 4. PS/DHE,PA/Joint Director Administration.
- 5. Sh. Samrat Malik, Advocate, Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh, House No. 112, 10-A, Chandigarh.

6. Incharge IT Cell to upload the posting orders on the Web Portal Web-Portal.

> Assistant Director Library for Director Higher Education, B. Haryana, Panchkula

hechrylibraries@gmail.com